
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 25127 Agenda Number 21. 

Meeting Date: 6/6/2013 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to a legal services contract with Scott Douglas & McConnico 
for services related to Chapter 245 of the Texas Local Government Code in the amount of $65,000, for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $121,000. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding in amount of $121,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2012-2013 Operating Budget of the Law Department. 

Fiscal Note 
 
      

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information: Brent Lloyd, Assistant City Attorney / 512-974-2974 
Boards and 
Commission Action:       

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
An initial contract for legal services in the amount of $56,000 was executed with Scott Douglas & McConnico related 
to Chapter 245 of the Texas Local Government Code, including but not limited to legal advice on the preparation of a 
draft ordinance previously initiated by the City Council on March 28, 2013. Additional services are needed, and it is 
estimated that an additional $65,000 will be sufficient to complete the remaining steps. 

 


